The Company
The example below shows the 8-cavity
XX-type manifold in combination with
TGCS tunnel gate inserts for gating
cover-caps.
■  invisible gate mark on the underside
 of the component
■  low hot runner costs

M
03
00
23
08
TI
M
03
00
23
08A1EN1040 40 40.08
5 4 6 30 29 20 23 18 1.5 30 6.7 6 23 30 21 6 23 30
A1EN1050 50 50.1
A1EN1060 60 60.11
A1EN1080 80 80.15
A1EN1100 100 100.19
A1EN1120 120 120.23
A1EN2040 40 40.08
5 6 8 40 35 24 27 24.5 2 36 8 8 27 40 28 6 27 36
O
R
IN
G
00
62
0
K
E
M
04
00
27
08
TI
M
03
60
27
08
A1EN2060 60 60.11
A1EN2080 80 80.15
A1EN2100 100 100.19
A1EN2120 120 120.23
A1EN2140 140 140.27
A1EN2160 160 160.3
A1EN3060 60 60.11
10 9 12 60 48 34 39 32 2 50 9 12 39 60 42 9 39 50
O
R
IN
G
00
63
0
K
E
M
06
00
39
08
TI
M
05
00
39
08
A1EN3080 80 80.15
A1EN3100 100 100.19
A1EN3120 120 120.23
A1EN3140 140 140.27
A1EN3160 160 160.3
A1EN3180 180 180.34
A1EN4080 80 80.15
20 14 16 56 52 38 44 34.5 3 56 9 16 44 56 46 14 44 54
O
R
IN
G
00
64
0
K
E
M
05
60
44
08
TI
M
05
40
44
08
A1EN4100 100 100.19
A1EN4120 120 120.23
A1EN4140 140 140.27
A1EN4160 160 160.3
A1EN4180 180 180.34
A1EN4200 200 200.38
R
D4
Sp
al

M
03
00
23
08
TI
M
03
00
23
08A1TP1040 40 40.11
4 11 30 29 20 23 18 30 ≥ 0,6 0,2 6 11 23 30 21 6 23 9 30
A1TP1050 50 50.13
A1TP1060 60 60.15
A1TP1080 80 80.19
A1TP1100 100 100.23
A1TP1120 120 120.26
A1TP2040 40 40.08
6 14 40 35 24 27 24.5 36 ≥ 0,8 0,2 7,5 14 27 40 28 6 27 12 36
O
R
IN
G
00
62
0
K
E
M
06
00
39
08
TI
M
05
00
39
08
A1TP2060 60 60.16
A1TP2080 80 80.20
A1TP2100 100 100.24
A1TP2120 120 120.28
A1TP2140 140 140.31
A1TP2160 160 160.35
A1TP3060 60 60.17
9 19 60 48 34 39 32 50 ≥ 1,2 0,3 9,5 19 39 60 42 9 39 16,5 50
O
R
IN
G
00
63
0
K
E
M
06
00
39
08
TI
M
05
00
39
08
A1TP3080 80 80.21
A1TP3100 100 100.25
A1TP3120 120 120.29
A1TP3140 140 140.32
A1TP3160 160 160.36
A1TP3180 180 180.40
A1TP4080 80 80.21
14 25 56 52 38 44 34.5 56 ≥ 1,8 0,4 10,5 25 44 56 46 14 44 22,5 56
O
R
IN
G
00
64
0
K
E
M
05
60
44
08
TI
M
05
40
44
08
A1TP4100 100 100.25
A1TP4120 120 120.29
A1TP4140 140 140.33
A1TP4160 160 160.37
A1TP4180 180 180.40
A1TP4200 200 200.44
TP Installation Instructions
■  An additional head heater is
 recommended for all polymers
 except PP, PE and PS.

M
03
00
23
08
TI
M
03
00
23
08A1TN1040 40 40.11
4 11 30 29 20 23 18 30 ≥ 0,6 0,2 6 11 23 30 21 6 23 30
A1TN1050 50 50.13
A1TN1060 60 60.15
A1TN1080 80 80.19
A1TN1100 100 100.23
A1TN1120 120 120.26
A1TN2040 40 40.08
6 14 40 35 24 27 24.5 36 ≥ 0,8 0,2 7,5 14 27 40 28 6 27 36
O
R
IN
G
00
62
0
K
E
M
04
00
27
08
TI
M
03
60
27
08
A1TN2060 60 60.16
A1TN2080 80 80.20
A1TN2100 100 100.24
A1TN2120 120 120.28
A1TN2140 140 140.31
A1TN2160 160 160.35
A1TN3060 60 60.17
9 19 60 48 34 39 32 50 ≥ 1,2 0,3 9,5 19 39 60 42 9 39 50
O
R
IN
G
00
63
0
K
E
M
06
00
39
08
TI
M
05
00
39
08
A1TN3080 80 80.21
A1TN3100 100 100.25
A1TN3120 120 120.29
A1TN3140 140 140.32
A1TN3160 160 160.36
A1TN3180 180 180.40
A1TN4080 80 80.21
14 25 56 52 38 44 34.5 56 ≥ 1,8 0,4 11 25 44 56 46 14 44 56
O
R
IN
G
00
64
0
K
E
M
05
60
44
08
TI
M
05
40
44
08
A1TN4100 100 100.25
A1TN4120 120 120.29
A1TN4140 140 140.33
A1TN4160 160 160.37
A1TN4180 180 180.40
A1TN4200 200 200.44
TN Installation Instructions
■  An additional head heater is
 recommended for all polymers
 except PP, PE and PS.

Inline Type Manifolds
27
 Order Example
T F (Ø) Y* L=150
X*
L=170
X*
L=190
X*
L=210
X*
L=230
X*
L=250
X*
L=270
X*
L=290
X*
L=310
X*
L=330
X*
L=350
X*
L=370
X*
MH0/3606 36 6
80 80 100 120 140 160 200 240 280
100 100 120 140 160 200 240 280
120 120 140 160 200 240 280
140 140 160 200 240 280
MH0/4608 46 8
80 80 100 120 140 160 200 240 280
100 100 120 140 160 200 240 280
120 120 140 160 200 240 280
140 140 160 200 240 280
MH0/4610 46 10
80 80 100 120 140 160 200 240 280
100 100 120 140 160 200 240 280
120 120 140 160 200 240 280
140 140 160 200 240 280
MH0/5612 56 12
80 80 100 120 140 160 200 240 280
100 100 120 140 160 200 240 280
120 120 140 160 200 240 280
140 140 160 200 240 280
MH0/5614 56 14
80 80 100 120 140 160 200 240 280
100 100 120 140 160 200 240 280
120 120 140 160 200 240 280
140 140 160 200 240 280
MH0/5616 56 16
80 80 100 120 140 160 200 240 280
100 100 120 140 160 200 240 280
120 120 140 160 200 240 280
140 140 160 200 240 280
MH0-120-100-046-08
*  X and Y denotes the maximum centres available of a particular standard manifold.
Manifolds
H Type Manifolds
28
 Order Example
T F (Ø) L=260
X/Y*
L=290
X/Y*
L=306
X/Y*
L=330
X/Y*
L=365
X/Y*
L=370
X/Y*
L=425
X/Y*
L=445
X/Y*
L=485
X/Y*
L=505
X/Y*
L=545
X/Y*
L=565
X/Y*
L=665
X/Y*
L=685
X/Y*
L=785
X/Y*
MXX/3606 36 6 60 80 100 120 140 160 200 240
MXX/4608 46 8 60 80 100 120 140 160 200 240
MXX/4610 46 10 60 80 100 120 140 160 200 240
MXX/5612 56 12 120 140 160 200 240
MXX/5614 56 14 120 140 160 200 240
MXX/5616 56 16 120 140 160 200 240
T F (Ø) C L=125
X/Y*
L=145
X/Y*
L=165
X/Y*
L=185
X/Y*
L=205
X/Y*
L=225
X/Y*
L=245
X/Y*
L=265
X/Y*
L=285
X/Y*
L=305
X/Y*
L=325
X/Y*
MX0/3606 36 6 11 60 80 100 120 140 160 200 240
MX0/4608 46 8 11 60 80 100 120 140 160 200 240
MX0/4610 46 10 11 60 80 100 120 140 160 200 240
MX0/5612 56 12 13,8 120 140 160 200 240
MX0/5614 56 14 13,8 120 140 160 200 240
MX0/5616 56 16 13,8 120 140 160 200 240
MX0-120-120-56-12
MXX-100-100-56-12

45
R1
5
25
Securing ring
DIN471( 1981-09 )
DIN471 - 30x1.5
Band heater
BH030250
to suit to suit
Radius depth
recommendations
Part Code ØD6 Ød6 h±0.0025 To suit part
KEM03002308 Ø30f8 Ø23H8 8 A1 EN1, TP1, TN1
KEM04002708 Ø40f8 Ø27H8 8 A1 EN2, TP2, TN2
KEM06003908 Ø62f8 Ø39H8 8 A1 EN3, TP3, TN3
KEM05604408 Ø56f8 Ø44H8 8 A1 EN4, TP4, TN4
KEM03001017 Ø30g6 Ø10,5±0,3 17 DSP0353010
Part Code ØD9 Ød6 To suit part
TIM03002308 Ø30f8 Ø23H7 A1 EN1, TP1, TN1
TIM03602708 Ø36f8 Ø27H7 A1 EN2, TP2, TN2
TIM05003908 Ø50f8 Ø39H7 A1 EN3, TP3, TN3
TIM05404408 Ø54f8 Ø44H7 A1 EN4, TP4, TN4
Optional Accesories
Ceramic Ring
h±
0.